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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.22Hhs-AZ

1) Kaufman, Eleanor FR 2) Culiver, Carsen E SR

3) Neilson, MJ J SO 4) Caraway, Lily JR

28.60 31.13 25.63 24.86

A2 1:51.56Verrado-AZ

1) Lewis, Cami SO 2) Watts, Cali FR

3) Baxter, Sammie FR 4) Malkemus, Makena SR

28.68 31.72 27.16 24.00

A3 1:54.94BOUL

1) Sauer, Caitlyn SR 2) Commer, Ava SR

3) Schoenfelder, Julia SO 4) Hartke, Ashlee SR

30.64 30.79 27.47 26.04

A4 1:59.69MILL

1) Fox, Anya SO 2) Mikes, Abigail JR

3) Clark, Kayla FR 4) Beers, Stephanie JR

31.25 31.55 29.64 27.25

A5 2:00.82OCHS-AZ

1) Kelley, Makenzie M 2) Armijo, Caelle C

3) Vargas, Rilee J 4) Pal, Laleeta *

1:02.29 28.78 55.70

2.83

A6 2:01.21SRHS

1) Chappelle, Jessica JR 2) Kirsch, Kyra SR

3) Takahashi, Yume JR 4) McDaniel, Lily SO

30.94 34.17 27.77 28.33

A7 2:04.96LIBE

1) Mulliner, Kate SO 2) Fisher, Sage SR

3) Doubet, Kayla SO 4) Cyga, Lily SR

31.68 35.49 30.69 27.10

A8 2:05.64CVHS

1) Stewart, Makenzie FR 2) Grizzell, Brooklyn SO

3) Morrison, Tabitha FR 4) Smith, Shelby JR

30.36 36.13 32.01 27.14

A9 2:06.36MRHS

1) Tice, Grace 2) Scott, Dakota

3) Grohall, Madeline 4) Dennis, Kylie

33.58 33.32 32.97 26.49

A10 2:08.57Trivium Knights-AZ

1) Pham, Jane SR 2) Gray, Ella JR

3) Bowen, Keely FR 4) Doyle, Mia JR

32.58 36.62 37.22 22.15

A11 2:09.96Owls-AZ

1) Roberts, Raven SR 2) Kostic, Naila SR

3) Backey, Klara SO 4) Geraldo, Mia A SR

1:40.25

A12 2:18.91Hawks

1) Slusher, Natalie FR 2) Gilliland, Eden R JR

3) Ladd, Julie SO 4) Carter, Maikyleigh SO

35.13 39.73 34.77 29.28

A13 2:19.11Deer-Az-AZ

1) Schain, Delany FR 2) Garcia, Kareen FR

3) Blatecky, Megan FR 4) Van Roekel, Jillian SO

33.75 39.32 38.22 27.82

A14 2:23.47ODYS

1) Earl, Aurora SO 2) Lopez, Alina SO

3) Hamlin, Natalie FR 4) Moreno, Lucia SO

38.79 43.14 31.96 29.58

A15 2:37.53DYSA-AZ

1) Antaran, Ava FR 2) Linde, Jenna FR

3) Lopez-Draeger, Bethanie SR 4) Wallace, Johnna SR

38.45 35.89 42.33 40.86

A16 2:41.72PEOR-AZ

1) Palos, Gabrielle SR 2) Annala, Corona FR

3) Annala, Magdalena SO 4) Manz, Adena FR

44.11 46.42 38.01 33.18

A17 2:42.53APOL-AZ

1) Busch, Maci SO 2) Hefley, Tonianne FR

3) Pita, Daisy SR 4) Barnes, Anna SR

47.24 47.71 1:07.58

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.30Hhs-AZ

1) Higgins, Jack M SO 2) Lungaretti, Nick F SO

3) Fox, Michael FR 4) Kelleher, Caden S JR

26.10 28.59 24.52 23.09

A2 1:43.01MILL

1) Suaverdez, Landon SO 2) Bednarz, Bartek SO

3) Nabor, Kai JR 4) Fox, Tim SR

26.48 28.24 24.94 23.35

A3 1:43.88OCHS-AZ

1) Simcoe, John * 2) McKinney, Anden K

3) Mattson, Andon S 4) Simcoe, Michael *

28.02 28.83 25.11 21.92

A4 1:43.89CVHS

1) Eichler, Karsten FR 2) Bravo, Marcos FR

3) Stewart, Dexter SR 4) Stewart, Riley SR

27.66 28.50 24.94 22.79

A5 1:43.98Verrado-AZ

1) Kupsky, Ryan JR 2) Gamboa, Bryan JR

3) Douglas, Tillman SO 4) Beyer, Ryan SR

24.73 29.20 26.99 23.06

A6 1:46.82Trivium Knights-AZ

1) Pham, Belton JR 2) de Guzman, Diego SR

3) Faser, Brodin SR 4) Medrano, Ryan SR

27.43 30.62 24.82 23.95

A7 1:52.40Hawks

1) Pearsall, Zion JR 2) Felton, Kentaro JR

3) Wright, Max A SR 4) Clark, Jaxon J JR

31.92 27.91 27.22 25.35

A8 1:54.10SRHS

1) Denham, Tommy SR 2) Larson, Coby JR

3) James, Tanner SR 4) McLeod, Landon FR

30.22 33.39 26.24 24.25

A9 1:56.01LIBE

1) Babb, Elijah JR 2) Fortenberry, Ryder FR

3) Fortenberry, Carson JR 4) Copperthite, Christian JR

30.61 33.51 27.80 24.09

A10 1:56.10BOUL

1) Boisvert, Ethan JR 2) Zolnierczyk, Adrian FR

3) Thorpe, Justin JR 4) Williams, Hayden FR

30.25 33.79 27.79 24.27
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A11 1:59.71MRHS

1) Howe, Jackson 2) Ramey, Brock

3) Crabb, Benjamin 4) Eberhart, Holt

33.15 34.21 26.02 26.33

A12 2:04.56Desert Edge-AZ

1) Fine, Dylan SO 2) Aguilar, Hector JR

3) Hirsch, Ryan SO 4) Ruppart, Ethan JR

34.02 36.91 28.83 24.80

A13 2:08.88ODYS

1) Dolan, Brady FR 2) Gilbert, Keaton SO

3) Carroll, Micah SR 4) Hartung, Tanner SO

33.99 36.67 28.45 29.77

A14 2:09.33PEOR-AZ

1) Torres, Jesse SR 2) McLamb, Nathaniel SR

3) Schoenbauer, Alex SR 4) Ruiz, Israel FR

32.07 37.61 29.30 30.35

A15 2:18.94DYSA-AZ

1) Fleming, Ammon SR 2) Robichaud, Matthew FR

3) Carleton, Easton 4) Gertge, Jackson SR

31.94 31.46 45.96 29.58

A--- DQAPOL-AZ

1) Mathews, Tanner JR 2) Olmos, Andrew SO

3) Wells, Aiden JR 4) Schaudt, River SO

35.27 37.42 27.16 26.41

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Verrado-AZ JR1 1:55.84Thompson, Serena

27.28 29.12 29.99 29.45

Hhs-AZ SO2 1:55.96Gilligan, MJ J

27.61 29.07 29.90 29.38

Hhs-AZ JR3 1:58.60Peterson, Mia

27.69 29.87 1:01.04

LIBE JR4 2:00.36Groholski, Megan

28.30 31.21 30.62 30.23

OCHS-AZ5 2:02.95Pal, Laleeta *

28.12 1:03.75

Hhs-AZ SO6 2:05.67Sabev, Teddy S

28.97 31.57 32.59 32.54

BOUL SR7 2:06.25Cox, Hailee

28.84 31.31 32.74 33.36

Hhs-AZ SR8 2:07.57Silguero, Evelyn J

29.61 32.13 32.91 32.92

MILL FR9 2:10.29Clark, Kayla

29.93 32.65 34.26 33.45

MILL SO10 2:13.52Greene, Brooke

30.59 33.24 35.25 34.44

BOUL FR11 2:13.57Williams, Payten

29.31 35.73

BOUL SR12 2:15.49Fulton, Desirea

30.18 33.88 35.88 35.55

Owls-AZ SR13 2:16.06Kostic, Naila

30.66 33.80 1:11.60

Trivium Knights-AZ SR14 2:17.49Wolfley, Natalie

30.59 33.92 36.08 36.90

CVHS SO15 2:17.80Grizzell, Brooklyn

30.90 34.44 36.73 35.73

MILL JR16 2:18.20Beers, Stephanie

30.14 34.49 37.21 36.36

LIBE SO17 2:18.36Doubet, Kayla

30.25 34.33 36.33 37.45

ODYS FR18 2:18.42Hamlin, Natalie

32.03 34.55 36.05 35.79

Deer-Az-AZ SO19 2:18.53Van Roekel, Jillian

30.73 35.41 36.81 35.58

Trivium Knights-AZ FR20 2:18.57Studtmann, Paige

30.95 35.15 36.91 35.56

BOUL JR21 2:19.35Bayer, Anna

32.12 34.92 37.01 35.30

LIBE SR22 2:19.54Denham, Elyse

30.18 34.34 36.63 38.39

MRHS23 2:20.01Kuper, Madison

31.23 35.08 36.97 36.73

APOL-AZ JR24 2:20.45Robbins, Selia

31.17 35.46 36.81 37.01

MILL SO25 2:22.98Vargas, Chloe

32.43 36.04 37.91 36.60

Hawks FR26 2:23.03Slusher, Natalie

33.53 36.62 37.02 35.86

MRHS27 2:24.04Proffit, Abigail

33.33 36.43 38.52 35.76

LIBE SO28 2:26.85Mulliner, Kate

30.96 37.21 1:18.68

Hawks SO29 2:28.80Ladd, Julie

35.33 38.24 38.32 36.91

Trivium Knights-AZ SR30 2:30.04Faillaci, Mia

33.18 37.46 38.89 40.51

OCHS-AZ31 2:30.87Pendleton, Piper *

32.21 38.24 41.78 38.64

Hawks SO32 2:45.23Sneigowski, Sarah

36.82 42.32 43.64 42.45

Deer-Az-AZ FR33 2:49.28Capper, Katelyn

36.61 43.55 46.36 42.76

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs-AZ JR1 1:45.97Watkins, Connor

24.93 26.49 27.20 27.35

OCHS-AZ2 1:47.80Hopkins, Mason *

24.95 26.92 27.72 28.21

BOUL JR3 1:53.04Trettel, CJ

25.74 28.09 29.93 29.28

Verrado-AZ SR4 1:54.47Beyer, Ryan

26.16 29.10 30.35 28.86

CVHS SR5 1:56.62Stewart, Dexter

27.22 28.81 30.32 30.27

Hhs-AZ SR6 1:56.70Hoffer, Riley K

26.37 29.37 30.56 30.40

SRHS FR7 1:58.39McLeod, Landon

28.05 30.63 31.20 28.51

Trivium Knights-AZ JR8 1:59.73Roberts, Joshua

26.80 30.00 31.19 31.74

LIBE JR9 2:02.04Ehinger, Trey

28.08 31.05 32.28 30.63
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MILL JR10 2:03.14Smith, Aaron

27.87 31.46 32.14 31.67

Hawks JR11 2:05.67VanAusdal, Liam J

28.27 31.51 31.99 33.90

Trivium Knights-AZ JR12 2:06.14Guymon, Jacob

28.43 31.82 32.96 32.93

APOL-AZ JR13 2:06.21Putnam, Conner

27.92 31.46 33.41 33.42

LIBE FR14 2:06.84Long, Dominic

28.43 32.28 33.72 32.41

Verrado-AZ FR15 2:07.72Kleinschmidt, Liam

28.63 31.42 33.63 34.04

OCHS-AZ16 2:09.62Buehler, Cole *

29.44 32.86 34.64 32.68

MRHS17 2:10.37Brioux, Scott

28.42 32.49 35.05 34.41

MILL JR18 2:12.02Grigsby, Zachary

28.67 32.68 35.41 35.26

Verrado-AZ FR19 2:13.88Cantrell, Cohen

28.69 33.37 35.81 36.01

LIBE FR20 2:18.11Hunter, Jackson

32.18 35.35 36.39 34.19

Hawks SR21 2:20.66Martin, Matthew B

33.21 34.48 36.22 36.75

Trivium Knights-AZ FR22 2:21.48Guymon, Andrew

31.45 36.41 37.81 35.81

CVHS FR23 2:21.63Moss, Jackson

30.89 35.02 37.99 37.73

SRHS SO24 2:26.99Lihs, Alex

32.70 37.49 39.63 37.17

Trivium Knights-AZ FR25 2:28.35Manley, Joseph

32.03 38.11 40.20 38.01

LIBE FR--- DQBerge, Brody

1:37.76

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs-AZ SR1 2:15.92Culiver, Carsen E

28.87 35.42 38.47 33.16

Hhs-AZ SO2 2:16.36Tomey, Taylor E

29.87 36.46 39.56 30.47

MILL SO3 2:17.33Fox, Anya

30.53 35.04 40.80 30.96

Hhs-AZ SO4 2:21.94Hoffer, Tatum E

30.40 36.83 42.35 32.36

BOUL SR5 2:22.51Sauer, Caitlyn

31.44 34.96 43.05 33.06

BOUL SO6 2:26.21Schoenfelder, Ella

30.61 33.46 49.33 32.81

OCHS-AZ7 2:27.74Kelley, Makenzie M

30.58 38.89 45.19 33.08

SRHS SR8 2:29.73Kirsch, Kyra

32.30 39.24 43.17 35.02

Verrado-AZ JR*9 2:30.22Grant-Ford, Jayde

31.35 37.89 45.71 35.27

Trivium Knights-AZ SO*9 2:30.22Moore, Caroline

34.73 37.64 45.19 32.66

Hhs-AZ SR11 2:30.55Groeger, Alexa E

29.49 37.72 47.86 35.48

MILL FR12 2:35.45Donahue, Katelyn

35.29 38.36 47.32 34.48

BOUL SO13 2:37.23Smirnoff, Julia

31.33 42.15 46.50 37.25

Deer-Az-AZ SO14 2:37.95Fernandez, Ella

33.66 39.06 49.16 36.07

MRHS15 2:38.39Tice, Grace

32.50 39.79 49.12 36.98

CVHS FR16 2:40.01Morrison, Tabitha

33.50 41.83 48.19 36.49

BOUL JR17 2:40.85Zerarka, Aneesa

33.77 40.36 48.53 38.19

Trivium Knights-AZ JR18 2:42.53Gray, Ella

34.58 41.26 47.31 39.38

Owls-AZ SO19 2:43.16Backey, Klara

32.55 39.54 52.68 38.39

LIBE SR20 2:45.34Fisher, Sage

34.22 44.66 47.77 38.69

LIBE FR21 2:48.81Bisson, Isabella

35.61 44.89 50.17 38.14

LIBE FR22 2:51.80Kiszczak, Vanessa

35.55 42.47 53.25 40.53

ODYS SO23 2:53.11Lopez, Alina

35.06 51.77

40.43

OCHS-AZ24 2:54.50Healey, Georgia C

37.86 54.16

39.59

OCHS-AZ25 2:54.96Martin, Hayden *

38.66

Trivium Knights-AZ FR26 2:59.37Faser, Brynn

37.69 52.12

44.50

CVHS SR27 3:00.73Thompson, Kate

34.60 56.07

44.55

Trivium Knights-AZ SO28 3:06.73Subject, Isabella

40.63

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MILL SO1 2:00.75Bednarz, Bartek

25.69 31.21 34.92 28.93

Trivium Knights-AZ SR2 2:02.28Faser, Brodin

26.47 31.27 35.29 29.25

MILL SO3 2:03.84Suaverdez, Landon

26.80 30.79 37.28 28.97

CVHS FR4 2:05.55Eichler, Karsten

26.72 30.63 39.09 29.11

Hhs-AZ SO5 2:11.38Lungaretti, Nick F

27.76 34.92 37.10 31.60
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OCHS-AZ6 2:12.95McKinney, Anden K

28.01 33.53 38.44 32.97

LIBE JR7 2:13.14Duran, Christopher

28.02 31.56 41.13 32.43

BOUL FR8 2:13.28Zolnierczyk, Adrian

28.38 32.78 40.71 31.41

OCHS-AZ9 2:20.11Tursanovic, Maximus *

27.50 36.21 43.84 32.56

Verrado-AZ FR10 2:21.41Watts, Kaleb

29.12 35.42 43.07 33.80

MILL JR11 2:21.55Greene, Tyler

28.45 35.55 42.68 34.87

Verrado-AZ SO12 2:23.91Douglas, Tillman

28.68 35.14 45.78 34.31

OCHS-AZ13 2:29.56Lewis, Jarom *

30.21 40.16 44.90 34.29

APOL-AZ JR14 2:29.67Wells, Aiden

29.69 38.83 46.27 34.88

Hawks SO15 2:31.27Clavel, Tristan

29.52 39.61 46.08 36.06

ODYS16 2:31.55McMahon, Logan

32.25 43.36 43.49 32.45

ODYS SR17 2:33.38Carroll, Micah

28.87 37.59 49.47 37.45

Hawks JR18 2:35.96Pearsall, Zion

30.58 37.66 49.93 37.79

LIBE FR19 2:37.47Fortenberry, Ryder

32.65 41.27 46.45 37.10

Hawks JR20 2:38.75Clark, Jaxon J

31.96 39.19 49.25 38.35

LIBE SR21 2:39.09Rienecker, Sebastian

34.59 41.15 48.83 34.52

LIBE SO22 2:41.55Lopez, Daniel

34.16 43.00 46.91 37.48

PEOR-AZ SR23 2:46.83Schoenbauer, Alex

30.87 40.68 55.20 40.08

Trivium Knights-AZ SO24 2:48.51Do, Alex

32.34 45.64 1:30.53

Hhs-AZ FR25 2:52.06De Mar, Dominic

37.21 44.67 52.86 37.32

SRHS SO26 2:54.71Williams, Austin

30.59 44.41 58.74 40.97

BOUL FR--- DQGlisson, Logan

31.64 43.38 56.99

Trivium Knights-AZ SO--- DQWatkins, Anderson

36.16 46.11 47.99 39.31

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OCHS-AZ1 24.01Armijo, Caelle C

LIBE SR2 24.04Kepl, Nicole

Verrado-AZ SR3 24.61Malkemus, Makena

LIBE SR4 24.83Cassingham, Eden

Owls-AZ SR5 24.89Roberts, Raven

Verrado-AZ SO6 25.31Lewis, Cami

BOUL SO7 25.78Schoenfelder, Julia

BOUL SO8 25.83Salazar, Mariana

SRHS JR9 25.95Takahashi, Yume

LIBE SR10 26.28Lindhag, McKenzi

Hhs-AZ FR*11 26.39Liebertz, Mikaela

OCHS-AZ*11 26.39Gutierrez, Kamryn P

BOUL SR13 26.43Hartke, Ashlee

Hhs-AZ FR14 26.46Kaufman, Eleanor

MRHS15 26.58Dennis, Kylie

Hhs-AZ SO16 27.00Sabev, Teddy S

BOUL FR17 27.46Williams, Payten

LIBE SR18 27.53Cyga, Lily

MILL JR19 27.74Faut, Caitlin

CVHS JR20 28.27Smith, Shelby

Hhs-AZ SO21 28.47Schweikert, Lauren

Verrado-AZ SR22 28.70Mellon, Nicole

SRHS JR23 28.85Chappelle, Jessica

PEOR-AZ SO24 29.28Annala, Magdalena

Trivium Knights-AZ SO25 29.41Varshine, Marissa

CVHS SO26 29.51Pawlak, Ella

CVHS FR27 29.93Flowers, Randi

MRHS28 30.07Drake, Aislee

Trivium Knights-AZ JR29 30.10Rider, Zoe

ODYS SO30 30.11Moreno, Lucia

MRHS31 30.25Allen, Aftin

ODYS SO32 30.66Earl, Aurora

MRHS33 31.09Grohall, Madeline

SRHS FR34 31.38Walczewski, Maddie

Verrado-AZ FR35 31.53Taylor, Ava

Deer-Az-AZ FR36 31.67Garcia, Kareen

MILL SR37 31.88Clark, Chelsea

CVHS FR38 32.10Smith, Madison

ODYS SO39 32.61Oransky, Sophia

Deer-Az-AZ FR40 32.62Blatecky, Megan

Hawks JR41 32.63Espinoza, Krystyna

Deer-Az-AZ SO42 32.72Raasch, Sarah

Hawks SR43 33.44Toles, Rebekah S

APOL-AZ JR44 34.00Flores, Emily

MILL FR45 34.29Rossi, Charley

ODYS SO46 35.18Oransky, Harper

Trivium Knights-AZ JR47 35.33Singh, Amaani

APOL-AZ FR48 35.80Ziemianski, Shaelyn

APOL-AZ FR49 37.27Chavez, Carlie

PEOR-AZ SR50 37.51Palos, Gabrielle

PEOR-AZ FR51 38.16Manz, Adena

Desert Edge-AZ FR52 39.23Espino, Alaina

PEOR-AZ FR53 39.72Soto, Giovanna

MILL FR54 39.87Hess, Merissa

DYSA-AZ SR55 41.05Wallace, Johnna

Desert Edge-AZ FR56 45.91Zwicker, McKenzie

Desert Edge-AZ JR57 47.23MacPherson, Athena

Hawks SR58 1:22.38Kaur, Jasnoor

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs-AZ SR1 21.98Read, Saxson P

Hawks JR2 22.37Felton, Kentaro

Verrado-AZ JR3 22.45Kupsky, Ryan

OCHS-AZ4 22.73Simcoe, Michael *
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CVHS SR5 23.43Stewart, Riley

Verrado-AZ JR6 23.47Gamboa, Bryan

OCHS-AZ7 23.59Simcoe, John *

MRHS8 23.66Crabb, Benjamin

OCHS-AZ9 23.77Edlebeck, Nathan H

DYSA-AZ FR10 23.83Robichaud, Matthew

SRHS SR11 24.02James, Tanner

PEOR-AZ SR12 24.04Torres, Jesse

SRHS FR13 24.16McLeod, Landon

ODYS JR*14 24.25Burchardi, Brody

MILL JR*14 24.25Castro, Simon

LIBE JR16 24.43Workman, Branson

Trivium Knights-AZ SR17 24.44Medrano, Ryan

BOUL JR18 24.47Thorpe, Justin

BOUL SO19 24.54Schultz, Easton

Hhs-AZ SO20 24.56Price, Logan

Deer-Az-AZ FR21 24.69Horney, Micah

Desert Edge-AZ JR*22 24.77Ruppart, Ethan

Trivium Knights-AZ JR*22 24.77Manley, Ambrose

LIBE JR24 24.80Copperthite, Christian

BOUL FR25 24.95Williams, Hayden

LIBE JR26 25.22Fortenberry, Carson

Hhs-AZ SR27 25.30Scholten, Harrison R

CVHS JR28 25.50Burn, Ryan

LIBE SO29 25.64Gable, Isaiah

APOL-AZ SR*30 25.95Pendell, Matthew

MRHS*30 25.95Bever, Anthony

Desert Edge-AZ SO32 26.13Hirsch, Ryan

APOL-AZ SO33 26.44Schaudt, River

APOL-AZ SR34 26.72Weathersby, Cory

MRHS35 26.83Eberhart, Holt

ODYS JR36 26.84Ludlow, Brandon

CVHS FR37 26.93Hood, Landon

MRHS38 27.26Rolston, Leo

CVHS SR39 27.29Bassett, Treven

Verrado-AZ JR40 27.38McCorrey, Nolan

APOL-AZ SO41 27.64Olmos, Andrew

Trivium Knights-AZ FR42 28.51Guymon, Andrew

DYSA-AZ JR43 29.14Gomez, Mikel

Desert Edge-AZ FR44 29.58Knight, Sean

MILL FR45 29.94Arnold, Joel

ODYS SO46 30.01Hartung, Tanner

Desert Edge-AZ JR47 30.12Aguilar, Hector

Deer-Az-AZ SO48 30.33McGriff, Peyton

PEOR-AZ FR49 31.74Mills, Wyatt

Deer-Az-AZ FR50 31.99Flanders, Wyatt

PEOR-AZ JR51 33.00Sides, Christopher

Trivium Knights-AZ FR52 34.15Duggal, Krishiv

Owls-AZ FR53 35.52Evers, Vincent

Owls-AZ SO54 37.48Peterson, Landon C

Hawks JR55 39.86Blevins, Christopher

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs-AZ JR1 59.12Caraway, Lily

28.71 30.41

Hhs-AZ SO2 1:00.55Gilligan, MJ J

28.51 32.04

Verrado-AZ FR3 1:00.69Watts, Cali

27.95 32.74

Verrado-AZ FR4 1:02.13Baxter, Sammie

28.85 33.28

BOUL SO5 1:02.45Schoenfelder, Ella

29.16 33.29

OCHS-AZ6 1:04.45Vargas, Rilee J

29.80 34.65

BOUL SR7 1:04.98Rubie, Gabby

30.89 34.09

Hhs-AZ SO8 1:04.99Peteron, Ava

31.22 33.77

BOUL SR9 1:05.64Cox, Hailee

30.88 34.76

Hhs-AZ SR10 1:05.65Groeger, Alexa E

30.00 35.65

MRHS11 1:05.75Scott, Dakota

30.39 35.36

BOUL SO12 1:05.85Smith-Petersen, Aryana

30.42 35.43

Deer-Az-AZ FR13 1:11.25Schain, Delany

32.89 38.36

Verrado-AZ JR14 1:11.66Grant-Ford, Jayde

32.44 39.22

MILL JR*15 1:12.52Beers, Stephanie

31.24 41.28

CVHS FR*15 1:12.52Morrison, Tabitha

33.41 39.11

Owls-AZ SO17 1:13.18Backey, Klara

33.62 39.56

Trivium Knights-AZ FR18 1:13.22Bowen, Keely

32.64 40.58

Trivium Knights-AZ FR19 1:13.25Studtmann, Paige

33.43 39.82

Hawks SO20 1:15.70Carter, Maikyleigh

35.50 40.20

Deer-Az-AZ SO21 1:15.85Fernandez, Ella

34.83 41.02

Trivium Knights-AZ JR22 1:18.42Rider, Zoe

Trivium Knights-AZ SO23 1:24.16Subject, Isabella

39.32 44.84

MILL SR24 1:25.41Dinh, Megan

37.91 47.50

Hawks SR25 1:25.63Toles, Rebekah S

Hawks JR26 1:28.44Gilliland, Eden R

MRHS27 1:28.71Keck, Eva

40.31 48.40

ODYS JR28 1:32.39Horning, Joslyn

42.14 50.25

Deer-Az-AZ FR29 1:32.80Blatecky, Megan

38.04 54.76

Verrado-AZ JR30 1:33.68McKinnie, Morgan

40.89 52.79

ODYS SO31 1:34.33Gronda, Claire

40.23 54.10
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

APOL-AZ SR32 1:34.84Pita, Daisy

38.13 56.71

Hawks FR33 1:34.86Sniegowski, Savannah

45.04 49.82

DYSA-AZ SR34 1:36.93Lopez-Draeger, Bethanie

42.97 53.96

ODYS SO35 1:43.01Diaz-Gonzalez, Leila

42.16 1:00.85

LIBE FR--- DQKiszczak, Vanessa

35.02 41.38

MILL FR--- DQGarcia, Sedona

31.97 36.75

APOL-AZ SR--- 1:06.14Barnes, Anna

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs-AZ SO1 54.54Higgins, Jack M

25.31 29.23

CVHS FR2 55.06Bravo, Marcos

25.91 29.15

Trivium Knights-AZ SR3 55.43Faser, Brodin

26.23 29.20

Hhs-AZ SR4 57.08Stanard, Max R

26.28 30.80

MILL JR5 57.98Nabor, Kai

27.26 30.72

MRHS6 58.00Crabb, Benjamin

27.00 31.00

OCHS-AZ7 58.57Mattson, Andon S

26.64 31.93

SRHS SR8 59.20James, Tanner

28.78 30.42

LIBE JR9 59.44Ehinger, Trey

27.67 31.77

LIBE JR10 1:01.12Workman, Branson

27.85 33.27

ODYS JR11 1:01.90Castillo, Michael

28.93 32.97

OCHS-AZ12 1:01.95Tursanovic, Maximus *

28.29 33.66

Hawks SR13 1:01.98Wright, Max A

28.23 33.75

Hawks JR14 1:02.68VanAusdal, Liam J

28.46 34.22

LIBE FR15 1:03.35Long, Dominic

28.76 34.59

BOUL JR16 1:03.47Boisvert, Ethan

30.23 33.24

MILL JR17 1:03.52Smith, Aaron

29.39 34.13

BOUL JR18 1:03.63Thorpe, Justin

29.51 34.12

SRHS JR19 1:03.88Larson, Coby

28.00 35.88

APOL-AZ JR20 1:04.53Wells, Aiden

29.69 34.84

Hawks SO21 1:07.09Clavel, Tristan

29.83 37.26

MILL SO22 1:08.47Newton, Talon

31.70 36.77

APOL-AZ JR23 1:08.65Mathews, Tanner

30.98 37.67

DYSA-AZ SR24 1:08.76Fleming, Ammon

29.08 39.68

Hhs-AZ JR25 1:09.33Hill, Joseph

31.87 37.46

Hawks JR26 1:11.07Pearsall, Zion

31.05 40.02

MRHS27 1:13.19Grohall, Carter

33.10 40.09

PEOR-AZ SR28 1:13.23Schoenbauer, Alex

31.86 41.37

CVHS JR29 1:14.32Luna, Frank

32.55 41.77

MRHS30 1:29.76Boden, Nelson

40.54 49.22

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OCHS-AZ1 51.71Armijo, Caelle C

24.83 26.88

LIBE SR2 53.65Kepl, Nicole

25.98 27.67

Verrado-AZ SR3 53.88Malkemus, Makena

25.79 28.09

LIBE SR4 54.94Cassingham, Eden

26.54 28.40

Owls-AZ SR5 55.20Roberts, Raven

26.70 28.50

LIBE JR6 55.63Groholski, Megan

27.17 28.46

BOUL SO7 56.02Schoenfelder, Julia

26.76 29.26

Hhs-AZ FR8 56.51Liebertz, Mikaela

27.20 29.31

MILL JR9 56.52Mikes, Abigail

26.72 29.80

OCHS-AZ10 57.17Gutierrez, Kamryn P

27.14 30.03

DYSA-AZ FR11 57.39Linde, Jenna

27.26 30.13

BOUL SR12 57.97Hartke, Ashlee

27.22 30.75

MRHS13 58.36Dennis, Kylie

27.82 30.54

MILL FR14 1:00.08Flemming, Kendall

28.47 31.61

MILL SO15 1:00.39Greene, Brooke

28.91 31.48

BOUL SR16 1:00.82Fulton, Desirea

29.20 31.62

Trivium Knights-AZ JR17 1:00.87Doyle, Mia

29.00 31.87
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CVHS SO18 1:01.13Grizzell, Brooklyn

29.43 31.70

Trivium Knights-AZ SR19 1:01.39Wolfley, Natalie

29.25 32.14

LIBE SR20 1:02.89Denham, Elyse

29.54 33.35

Hhs-AZ JR21 1:02.99Plage, Cassidy D

29.99 33.00

BOUL JR22 1:03.20Zerarka, Aneesa

29.84 33.36

CVHS JR*23 1:03.37Smith, Shelby

30.26 33.11

Verrado-AZ SR*23 1:03.37Mellon, Nicole

30.04 33.33

MRHS25 1:04.29Alcocer, Kara

30.73 33.56

PEOR-AZ SO26 1:04.80Annala, Magdalena

30.39 34.41

SRHS SO27 1:04.82McDaniel, Lily

30.28 34.54

MILL FR28 1:04.87Garcia, Sedona

31.35 33.52

Trivium Knights-AZ SO29 1:05.72Varshine, Marissa

30.90 34.82

ODYS SO30 1:06.21Moreno, Lucia

30.94 35.27

Deer-Az-AZ FR31 1:08.25Mack, Zion

32.87 35.38

Verrado-AZ SO32 1:08.62Elton, Claire

33.37 35.25

Hhs-AZ FR33 1:08.63Nishiyama, Sora

OCHS-AZ34 1:09.22Bacon, Ava M

32.75 36.47

OCHS-AZ35 1:09.79Bauer, Lauren *

32.59 37.20

CVHS SR36 1:09.99Thompson, Kate

32.18 37.81

MRHS37 1:10.53Wyatt, Paige

33.41 37.12

Desert Edge-AZ SO38 1:10.54Flitton, Rachel

33.05 37.49

ODYS SO39 1:10.83Lopez, Alina

32.66 38.17

ODYS FR40 1:12.07Grjegian, Scarlett

34.18 37.89

Hawks JR41 1:12.32Espinoza, Krystyna

36.10 36.22

Deer-Az-AZ SO42 1:12.41Raasch, Sarah

33.85 38.56

Verrado-AZ FR43 1:12.62McCain, Keelee

35.47 37.15

MRHS44 1:12.89Norton, Sydney

34.83 38.06

Owls-AZ SR45 1:12.93Geraldo, Mia A

DYSA-AZ FR46 1:14.39Antaran, Ava

35.12 39.27

CVHS FR47 1:14.65Smith, Madison

35.03 39.62

ODYS SO48 1:15.17Oransky, Sophia

34.42 40.75

Deer-Az-AZ SO49 1:16.80McElhaney, Lucy

37.21 39.59

Desert Edge-AZ SR50 1:16.86Espino, Amaya

36.55 40.31

APOL-AZ JR51 1:19.44Thorson, Kira

35.47 43.97

SRHS SO52 1:21.81Garcia, Kloey

APOL-AZ FR53 1:22.84Ziemianski, Shaelyn

37.66 45.18

APOL-AZ SR54 1:23.09Olmos, Riley

PEOR-AZ FR55 1:26.29Soto, Giovanna

41.13 45.16

Trivium Knights-AZ SO56 1:26.76Wolfley, Meghan

41.90 44.86

Hawks SO57 1:27.65Clavel, Brianna

40.57 47.08

PEOR-AZ FR58 1:28.80Manz, Adena

SRHS SO59 1:29.67Monet, Charlotte

41.39 48.28

PEOR-AZ FR60 1:30.43Annala, Corona

42.76 47.67

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MILL SO1 48.10Bednarz, Bartek

23.22 24.88

Hhs-AZ SR2 48.18Read, Saxson P

23.37 24.81

Hhs-AZ FR3 50.15Fox, Michael

23.73 26.42

BOUL JR4 50.95Trettel, CJ

24.07 26.88

MILL SR5 51.60Fox, Tim

24.84 26.76

OCHS-AZ6 51.66Simcoe, Michael *

24.99 26.67

CVHS SR7 51.68Stewart, Dexter

24.75 26.93

OCHS-AZ8 51.82Lees, Henry *

25.06 26.76

DYSA-AZ FR9 52.13Robichaud, Matthew

24.83 27.30

PEOR-AZ SR10 53.05Torres, Jesse

24.81 28.24

MILL JR11 53.44Castro, Simon

25.41 28.03

CVHS SR12 53.49Stewart, Riley

25.17 28.32

OCHS-AZ13 54.17Edlebeck, Nathan H

25.86 28.31

Desert Edge-AZ JR14 54.45Ruppart, Ethan

25.83 28.62

Trivium Knights-AZ JR15 55.04Manley, Ambrose

26.54 28.50
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Deer-Az-AZ FR16 55.11Horney, Micah

25.96 29.15

Hhs-AZ SO17 55.24Price, Logan

26.06 29.18

Trivium Knights-AZ SR18 55.25Medrano, Ryan

26.32 28.93

LIBE FR19 55.65Berge, Brody

27.35 28.30

Trivium Knights-AZ SR20 55.85de Guzman, Diego

25.58 30.27

LIBE JR21 55.92Copperthite, Christian

27.61 28.31

ODYS JR22 55.96Burchardi, Brody

26.86 29.10

SRHS SR23 55.99Denham, Tommy

26.84 29.15

Deer-Az-AZ JR24 56.13Diller, Hunter

26.80 29.33

MRHS25 56.19Brioux, Scott

27.33 28.86

BOUL JR26 57.16Boisvert, Ethan

27.06 30.10

OCHS-AZ27 57.22Mattson, Andon S

27.71 29.51

CVHS JR28 57.25Burn, Ryan

27.98 29.27

Desert Edge-AZ SO29 57.77Hirsch, Ryan

27.27 30.50

CVHS JR30 57.92Lipsky, Caden

27.84 30.08

Verrado-AZ SO31 57.97Machado, Owen

LIBE SO32 58.37Gable, Isaiah

28.28 30.09

MRHS33 58.42Eberhart, Holt

27.79 30.63

APOL-AZ SR34 59.40Weathersby, Cory

27.48 31.92

APOL-AZ SO35 59.48Schaudt, River

28.41 31.07

Verrado-AZ FR36 59.65Cantrell, Cohen

28.31 31.34

LIBE SO37 59.96Smith, Devin

28.74 31.22

Verrado-AZ JR38 1:00.00McCorrey, Nolan

29.15 30.85

APOL-AZ SR39 1:01.25Pendell, Matthew

28.76 32.49

BOUL FR40 1:01.27Glisson, Logan

28.74 32.53

SRHS JR41 1:01.29Larson, Coby

29.37 31.92

ODYS JR42 1:01.48Ludlow, Brandon

29.24 32.24

Hawks FR43 1:01.98Clark, Jett

29.52 32.46

MRHS44 1:02.83Yuvaraj, Surya

29.93 32.90

ODYS FR45 1:02.92Dolan, Brady

Owls-AZ FR46 1:03.46Keele, James

30.77 32.69

SRHS SO47 1:03.51Williams, Austin

29.82 33.69

MRHS48 1:04.06Suresh, Rishi

30.49 33.57

Hhs-AZ SR49 1:04.19Haymore, Max

30.38 33.81

SRHS SO50 1:04.71Lihs, Alex

31.54 33.17

APOL-AZ FR51 1:05.81Espinoza, Daniel

31.97 33.84

Desert Edge-AZ SO52 1:06.13Fine, Dylan

30.01 36.12

Trivium Knights-AZ SO53 1:08.71Watkins, Anderson

32.14 36.57

DYSA-AZ SR54 1:08.85Gertge, Jackson

34.01 34.84

Hawks SR55 1:09.43Maldonado, Jonathan

34.12 35.31

Desert Edge-AZ FR56 1:10.23Knight, Sean

DYSA-AZ57 1:14.77Carleton, Easton

34.16 40.61

Deer-Az-AZ SR58 1:15.03Walker, Williamm

36.27 38.76

BOUL JR59 1:16.70Cooper, Jack

34.24 42.46

Hawks FR60 1:18.03John, Zach

37.60 40.43

PEOR-AZ FR61 1:18.28Mills, Wyatt

34.89 43.39

PEOR-AZ JR62 1:20.28Sides, Christopher

Owls-AZ SO63 1:21.03Peterson, Landon C

39.14 41.89

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs-AZ SO1 5:00.78Neilson, MJ J

26.85 29.34 29.93 30.52

30.63 30.72 30.85 30.78

30.75 30.41

Verrado-AZ JR2 5:11.18Thompson, Serena

27.89 30.25 30.97 31.81

31.77 31.80 31.89 31.70

31.78 31.32

Hhs-AZ JR3 5:14.07Peterson, Mia

28.44 30.75 31.38 31.73

31.69 31.91 32.47 32.27

32.19 31.24

Hhs-AZ SR4 5:19.38Silguero, Evelyn J

29.52 31.67 31.97 32.15

32.69 31.91 31.80 32.04

33.05 32.58
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OCHS-AZ5 5:24.60Pal, Laleeta *

28.67 31.74 32.69 33.13

32.95 32.94 33.35 33.58

33.53 32.02

Verrado-AZ SO6 5:31.43Kabara, Hailey

30.14 32.54 33.36 33.42

33.45 33.94 33.78 34.19

33.73 32.88

MILL SO7 5:33.18Fox, Anya

29.20 31.97 33.26 33.96

34.30 34.27 34.52 34.62

33.56 33.52

BOUL SR8 5:34.54Commer, Ava

29.79 32.16 33.71 34.03

34.40 34.15 34.62 34.60

34.44 32.64

Trivium Knights-AZ SO9 5:43.76Moore, Caroline

30.78 34.10 35.25 35.57

35.88 35.16 35.26 34.56

33.86 33.34

CVHS FR10 5:45.73Stewart, Makenzie

31.04 34.63 35.88 36.06

35.65 36.02 35.44 34.51

34.00 32.50

MILL FR11 5:53.60Clark, Kayla

30.49 34.15 35.17 35.16

36.00 36.58 37.24 36.59

36.16 36.06

MILL FR12 5:54.12Grader, Taylor

30.60 33.90 34.96 35.84

36.36 35.57 36.48 37.16

37.71 35.54

Deer-Az-AZ SO13 5:56.35Van Roekel, Jillian

30.04 34.95 37.32 36.57

37.23 36.72 36.37 35.77

36.93 34.45

OCHS-AZ14 5:56.82Vargas, Rilee J

32.53 35.41 35.85 36.25

36.49 36.96 36.00 36.35

36.10 34.88

Hhs-AZ FR15 5:58.77Ofman, Baylie

30.43 35.20 36.05 36.40

37.53 36.58 36.40 37.53

37.34 35.31

BOUL FR16 6:05.57Mitchell, Mya

31.25 35.83 36.81 36.91

37.88 37.58 37.61 39.48

36.93 35.29

BOUL SO17 6:07.00Haddad, Rhianna

31.52 36.27 37.85 38.14

37.41 38.57 37.71 37.88

36.95 34.70

APOL-AZ JR18 6:22.42Robbins, Selia

32.15 36.35 37.71 38.79

39.21 39.81 39.93 40.60

39.41 38.46

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OCHS-AZ1 4:42.62Hopkins, Mason *

25.11 27.63 28.02 28.36

28.91 28.90 28.98 29.16

28.88 28.67

CVHS FR2 4:54.65Eichler, Karsten

26.11 28.70 29.05 29.69

29.76 30.13 30.66 30.72

30.63 29.20

Hhs-AZ JR3 4:57.27Kelleher, Caden S

26.42 29.00 29.74 30.28

30.72 30.94 30.69 30.57

29.73 29.18

Verrado-AZ SR4 5:08.58Beyer, Ryan

26.71 30.48 31.29 31.48

31.41 31.34 31.55 32.18

31.93 30.21

BOUL FR5 5:11.89Zolnierczyk, Adrian

28.05 30.97 31.42 31.50

31.47 31.68 32.01 32.00

31.47 31.32

Trivium Knights-AZ JR6 5:19.69Roberts, Joshua

27.60 31.22 31.55 32.11

32.15 33.13 33.05 33.12

33.21 32.55

Verrado-AZ FR7 5:40.02Kleinschmidt, Liam

30.82 33.56 34.29 34.55

34.32 34.42 34.64 35.41

34.82 33.19

Trivium Knights-AZ JR8 5:42.30Guymon, Jacob

29.71 32.88 34.85 35.80

35.18 34.91 36.01 35.82

34.38 32.76

ODYS JR9 5:43.83Castillo, Michael

30.19 33.90 34.28 35.13

34.66 35.27 35.56 35.65

35.76 33.43

MILL SO10 5:48.46Newton, Talon

29.98 32.77 34.44 35.19

35.66 35.84 37.02 36.56

36.56 34.44

APOL-AZ JR11 5:59.61Putnam, Conner

28.95 32.57 35.77 37.67

38.22 38.36 38.38 38.32

37.00 34.37

LIBE JR12 6:04.13Fortenberry, Carson

30.26 33.57 34.99 37.26

38.09 38.47 39.04 39.17

38.87 34.41

Owls-AZ FR13 6:05.99Keele, James

32.03 35.23 35.78 36.44

37.71 37.84 38.26 38.87

38.06 35.77
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BOUL JR14 6:25.13Kroeger, Aaron

30.99 34.78 38.26 39.56

39.81 41.13 40.60 40.92

40.81 38.27

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:39.31LIBE

1) Kepl, Nicole SR 2) Lindhag, McKenzi SR

3) Groholski, Megan JR 4) Cassingham, Eden SR

24.35 25.56 25.54 23.86

A2 1:39.89Verrado-AZ

1) Lewis, Cami SO 2) Watts, Cali FR

3) Baxter, Sammie FR 4) Malkemus, Makena SR

25.35 24.91 25.63 24.00

A3 1:40.48Hhs-AZ

1) Caraway, Lily JR 2) Tomey, Taylor E SO

3) Kaufman, Eleanor FR 4) Neilson, MJ J SO

25.36 25.49 25.37 24.26

A4 1:41.91OCHS-AZ

1) Gutierrez, Kamryn P 2) Pal, Laleeta *

3) Vargas, Rilee J 4) Armijo, Caelle C

26.43 26.20 26.13 23.15

A5 1:42.12BOUL

1) Schoenfelder, Ella SO 2) Salazar, Mariana SO

3) Rubie, Gabby SR 4) Hartke, Ashlee SR

25.45 25.30 25.35 26.02

A6 1:47.99MRHS

1) Dennis, Kylie 2) Tice, Grace

3) Kuper, Madison 4) Scott, Dakota

27.01 27.17 27.41 26.40

A7 1:50.61SRHS

1) McDaniel, Lily SO 2) Takahashi, Yume JR

3) Harrision, Claire FR 4) Kirsch, Kyra SR

28.62 28.74 27.39 25.86

A8 1:50.90MILL

1) Beers, Stephanie JR 2) Faut, Caitlin JR

3) Grader, Taylor FR 4) Greene, Brooke SO

26.86 27.57 28.00 28.47

A9 1:53.62Owls-AZ

1) Geraldo, Mia A SR 2) Kostic, Naila SR

3) Backey, Klara SO 4) Roberts, Raven SR

59.93 28.66

25.03

A10 1:54.38CVHS

1) Grizzell, Brooklyn SO 2) Pawlak, Ella SO

3) Thompson, Kate SR 4) Smith, Shelby JR

27.76 29.69 30.15 26.78

A11 1:55.29Deer-Az-AZ

1) Garcia, Kareen FR 2) Fernandez, Ella SO

3) Schain, Delany FR 4) Van Roekel, Jillian SO

31.14 28.22 28.55 27.38

A12 1:55.35Trivium Knights-AZ

1) Studtmann, Paige FR 2) Wolfley, Natalie SR

3) Varshine, Marissa SO 4) Moore, Caroline SO

28.50 28.86 29.74 28.25

A13 2:00.43Hawks

1) Carter, Maikyleigh SO 2) Slusher, Natalie FR

3) Gilliland, Eden R JR 4) Ladd, Julie SO

29.76 29.73 32.00 28.94

A14 2:14.77DYSA-AZ

1) Linde, Jenna FR 2) Wallace, Johnna SR

3) Lopez-Draeger, Bethanie SR 4) Antaran, Ava FR

27.20 41.23 35.14 31.20

A15 2:15.53ODYS

1) Grjegian, Scarlett FR 2) Gronda, Claire SO

3) Horning, Joslyn JR 4) Oransky, Sophia SO

33.89 34.13 46.92 20.59

A16 2:15.88APOL-AZ

1) Robbins, Selia JR 2) Ziemianski, Shaelyn FR

3) Busch, Maci SO 4) Flores, Emily JR

29.60 36.43 37.45 32.40

A17 2:26.66PEOR-AZ

1) Annala, Magdalena SO 2) Palos, Gabrielle SR

3) Manz, Adena FR 4) Annala, Corona FR

29.29 37.78 39.82 39.77

A18 2:29.23Desert Edge-AZ

1) Flitton, Rachel SO 2) Zwicker, McKenzie FR

3) Espino, Alaina FR 4) Espino, Amaya SR

31.43 45.58 38.40 33.82

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:30.50Hhs-AZ

1) Watkins, Connor JR 2) Stanard, Max R SR

3) Lungaretti, Nick F SO 4) Read, Saxson P SR

21.78 23.23 23.52 21.97

A2 1:32.26OCHS-AZ

1) Edlebeck, Nathan H 2) Hopkins, Mason *

3) Simcoe, John * 4) Simcoe, Michael *

23.64 23.19 23.37 22.06

A3 1:32.85CVHS

1) Bravo, Marcos FR 2) Stewart, Riley SR

3) Stewart, Dexter SR 4) Eichler, Karsten FR

23.10 23.47 23.15 23.13

A4 1:33.84Verrado-AZ

1) Kupsky, Ryan JR 2) Beyer, Ryan SR

3) Douglas, Tillman SO 4) Gamboa, Bryan JR

22.41 23.80 24.61 23.02

A5 1:36.63LIBE

1) Ehinger, Trey JR 2) Copperthite, Christian JR

3) Duran, Christopher JR 4) Workman, Branson JR

24.92 23.89 24.30 23.52

A6 1:37.11BOUL

1) Trettel, CJ JR 2) Boisvert, Ethan JR

3) Williams, Hayden FR 4) Schultz, Easton SO

23.25 24.56 25.25 24.05

A7 1:38.38Hawks

1) Clavel, Tristan SO 2) Wright, Max A SR

3) VanAusdal, Liam J JR 4) Felton, Kentaro JR

25.44 25.20 25.55 22.19

A8 1:39.52Trivium Knights-AZ

1) Medrano, Ryan SR 2) Manley, Ambrose JR

3) Guymon, Jacob JR 4) Roberts, Joshua JR

24.74 24.86 25.86 24.06
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A9 1:39.78SRHS

1) Levin, Jacob FR 2) Jacobson, Chase SO

3) James, Tanner SR 4) McLeod, Landon FR

24.05 27.19 25.32 23.22

A10 1:40.28MILL

1) Castro, Simon JR 2) Greene, Tyler JR

3) Smith, Aaron JR 4) Grigsby, Zachary JR

24.24 25.37 25.28 25.39

A11 1:41.36MRHS

1) Bever, Anthony 2) Ramey, Brock

3) Eberhart, Holt 4) Crabb, Benjamin

26.15 25.34 26.10 23.77

A12 1:43.85ODYS

1) Burchardi, Brody JR 2) McMahon, Logan

3) Ludlow, Brandon JR 4) Castillo, Michael JR

25.36 26.58 26.95 24.96

A13 1:45.44APOL-AZ

1) Wells, Aiden JR 2) Putnam, Conner JR

3) Weathersby, Cory SR 4) Schaudt, River SO

26.43 26.77 26.04 26.20

A14 1:47.48DYSA-AZ

1) Fleming, Ammon SR 2) Carleton, Easton

3) Gertge, Jackson SR 4) Robichaud, Matthew FR

24.23 30.11 29.40 23.74

A15 1:50.32Deer-Az-AZ

1) Diller, Hunter JR 2) Walker, Williamm SR

3) McGriff, Peyton SO 4) Horney, Micah FR

24.94 31.79 28.93 24.66

A16 1:54.10PEOR-AZ

1) Torres, Jesse SR 2) Schoenbauer, Alex SR

3) McLamb, Nathaniel SR 4) Mills, Wyatt FR

24.24 28.23 30.75 30.88

A--- DQDesert Edge-AZ

1) Ruppart, Ethan JR 2) Knight, Sean FR

3) Fine, Dylan SO 4) Hirsch, Ryan SO

25.00 31.01 28.26 25.34

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs-AZ FR1 59.34Kaufman, Eleanor

28.50 30.84

SRHS JR2 1:01.19Takahashi, Yume

29.93 31.26

Verrado-AZ SO3 1:02.25Lewis, Cami

30.33 31.92

Verrado-AZ SO4 1:03.76Kabara, Hailey

31.11 32.65

Verrado-AZ FR5 1:04.57Baxter, Sammie

31.20 33.37

BOUL SR6 1:04.60Rubie, Gabby

31.62 32.98

BOUL SR7 1:04.65Sauer, Caitlyn

31.15 33.50

LIBE SR8 1:04.80Lindhag, McKenzi

31.25 33.55

DYSA-AZ FR9 1:05.88Linde, Jenna

31.96 33.92

BOUL SO10 1:06.87Smith-Petersen, Aryana

31.87 35.00

Hhs-AZ SO11 1:06.94Peteron, Ava

32.13 34.81

OCHS-AZ12 1:07.32Kelley, Makenzie M

32.41 34.91

Trivium Knights-AZ JR13 1:08.53Doyle, Mia

32.93 35.60

LIBE SO14 1:08.56Mulliner, Kate

33.60 34.96

Deer-Az-AZ FR15 1:09.89Schain, Delany

33.43 36.46

MILL FR16 1:09.92Grader, Taylor

33.87 36.05

ODYS FR17 1:10.09Hamlin, Natalie

33.63 36.46

Trivium Knights-AZ SR18 1:10.84Pham, Jane

MRHS19 1:11.15Tice, Grace

34.60 36.55

MILL JR20 1:12.48Faut, Caitlin

34.84 37.64

LIBE SR21 1:12.82Cyga, Lily

35.04 37.78

SRHS JR22 1:13.20Chappelle, Jessica

35.67 37.53

Hhs-AZ SO23 1:13.84Liegeois, Teagan

35.01 38.83

Hhs-AZ JR24 1:14.15Plage, Cassidy D

35.29 38.86

MRHS25 1:15.43Alcocer, Kara

36.86 38.57

Trivium Knights-AZ SR26 1:15.52Faillaci, Mia

36.26 39.26

BOUL JR27 1:15.87Ednie, Brynn

36.12 39.75

Hawks SO28 1:16.30Carter, Maikyleigh

36.94 39.36

CVHS FR29 1:16.82Flowers, Randi

37.09 39.73

Hawks SO30 1:18.97Ladd, Julie

38.94 40.03

MRHS31 1:19.02Martinez, Lola

38.17 40.85

OCHS-AZ32 1:20.04Healey, Georgia C

CVHS SO33 1:20.24Pawlak, Ella

MRHS34 1:20.51Schroff, Abigail

38.66 41.85

ODYS SO35 1:21.19Earl, Aurora

39.15 42.04

Verrado-AZ FR36 1:22.50Taylor, Ava

Desert Edge-AZ SO37 1:22.84Flitton, Rachel

MILL FR38 1:23.08Rossi, Charley

40.95 42.13

MILL SR39 1:23.70Clark, Chelsea

39.60 44.10

Deer-Az-AZ FR40 1:24.36Mack, Zion

41.30 43.06
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DYSA-AZ FR41 1:27.53Antaran, Ava

39.69 47.84

OCHS-AZ42 1:29.33Bauer, Lauren *

42.32 47.01

APOL-AZ JR43 1:29.70Flores, Emily

Deer-Az-AZ SO44 1:31.38DeRuiter, Pria

44.25 47.13

Hawks SO45 1:35.86Clavel, Brianna

45.97 49.89

ODYS SO46 1:36.59Nieto, Isabella

45.81 50.78

Deer-Az-AZ FR47 1:38.74Capper, Katelyn

47.09 51.65

PEOR-AZ SR48 1:40.00Palos, Gabrielle

47.82 52.18

APOL-AZ SO49 1:42.73Busch, Maci

Owls-AZ SR50 1:45.86Geraldo, Mia A

Desert Edge-AZ SR51 1:47.40Espino, Amaya

49.56 57.84

ODYS SO52 1:47.72Young, Carol

Trivium Knights-AZ JR53 1:49.91Singh, Amaani

50.37 59.54

CVHS SO--- DQAraiza, Serenidy

41.88 45.61

CVHS FR--- DQStewart, Makenzie

30.95 32.78

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Verrado-AZ JR1 54.21Kupsky, Ryan

26.46 27.75

Hhs-AZ SO2 55.16Higgins, Jack M

26.75 28.41

Hhs-AZ FR3 55.18Fox, Michael

26.83 28.35

MILL SO4 55.21Suaverdez, Landon

26.90 28.31

LIBE JR*5 59.07Duran, Christopher

29.04 30.03

MILL SR*5 59.07Fox, Tim

28.79 30.28

BOUL SO7 59.11Schultz, Easton

28.82 30.29

Trivium Knights-AZ JR8 59.46Pham, Belton

28.81 30.65

MILL JR9 1:00.12Nabor, Kai

29.70 30.42

OCHS-AZ10 1:02.35Lees, Henry *

30.28 32.07

Verrado-AZ SO11 1:02.41Douglas, Tillman

30.66 31.75

OCHS-AZ12 1:02.75Simcoe, John *

29.70 33.05

SRHS SR13 1:04.42Denham, Tommy

31.23 33.19

Trivium Knights-AZ SR14 1:04.76de Guzman, Diego

30.96 33.80

OCHS-AZ15 1:06.31Buehler, Cole *

31.78 34.53

Deer-Az-AZ JR16 1:06.56Diller, Hunter

32.81 33.75

LIBE JR17 1:06.74Babb, Elijah

32.29 34.45

ODYS SR18 1:08.94Carroll, Micah

32.88 36.06

DYSA-AZ SR19 1:08.97Fleming, Ammon

32.38 36.59

Verrado-AZ SO20 1:09.01Machado, Owen

CVHS FR21 1:09.50Hood, Landon

LIBE SR22 1:11.46Rienecker, Sebastian

34.01 37.45

Hhs-AZ SO23 1:11.66Fritz, Nathan

34.01 37.65

MRHS24 1:12.28Howe, Jackson

SRHS FR25 1:12.84Levin, Jacob

34.94 37.90

Hhs-AZ JR26 1:14.12Hill, Joseph

35.14 38.98

LIBE SO27 1:14.61Smith, Devin

36.70 37.91

APOL-AZ JR28 1:15.13Mathews, Tanner

36.14 38.99

ODYS FR29 1:15.64Dolan, Brady

35.85 39.79

Hawks FR30 1:15.84Clark, Jett

36.34 39.50

MRHS31 1:15.92Dennis, Peyton

35.35 40.57

CVHS SO32 1:15.95Dunlap, Colin

37.95 38.00

Desert Edge-AZ SO33 1:16.40Fine, Dylan

35.78 40.62

MRHS34 1:18.00Dabberu, Aneesh

35.49 42.51

Trivium Knights-AZ FR35 1:22.53Manley, Joseph

38.56 43.97

Hawks SR36 1:25.03Maldonado, Jonathan

42.20 42.83

DYSA-AZ SR37 1:28.25Gertge, Jackson

ODYS SO38 1:29.45Gilbert, Keaton

41.71 47.74

CVHS FR39 1:29.63Hernandez Perez, Santiago

44.13 45.50

Deer-Az-AZ FR40 1:30.76Flanders, Wyatt

44.39 46.37

BOUL SO41 1:33.51Miller, Brett

43.55 49.96

Deer-Az-AZ SR42 1:35.82Walker, Williamm

47.07 48.75

DYSA-AZ43 1:38.06Carleton, Easton

48.03 50.03

APOL-AZ FR44 1:41.09Perez, Jayden

49.15 51.94
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hawks JR--- DQBlevins, Christopher

49.50 54.61

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MILL JR1 1:08.94Mikes, Abigail

32.98 35.96

BOUL SR2 1:09.17Commer, Ava

33.57 35.60

Verrado-AZ FR3 1:09.86Watts, Cali

32.36 37.50

Hhs-AZ SO4 1:10.46Tomey, Taylor E

33.34 37.12

MRHS5 1:12.03Scott, Dakota

33.42 38.61

BOUL JR6 1:12.80Bayer, Anna

33.88 38.92

Hhs-AZ SO7 1:14.53Hoffer, Tatum E

35.36 39.17

SRHS SR8 1:16.36Kirsch, Kyra

35.14 41.22

MRHS9 1:18.60Kuper, Madison

37.05 41.55

BOUL SO10 1:19.33Smirnoff, Julia

38.39 40.94

Trivium Knights-AZ JR11 1:19.65Gray, Ella

38.50 41.15

LIBE SR12 1:19.96Fisher, Sage

37.53 42.43

Hhs-AZ SO13 1:20.09Schweikert, Lauren

37.60 42.49

Trivium Knights-AZ FR14 1:21.36Bowen, Keely

Owls-AZ SR15 1:22.27Kostic, Naila

38.92 43.35

SRHS SO16 1:23.43McDaniel, Lily

39.83 43.60

LIBE FR17 1:23.54Bisson, Isabella

39.53 44.01

Trivium Knights-AZ SR18 1:23.71Pham, Jane

39.59 44.12

MILL SO19 1:24.38Vargas, Chloe

41.01 43.37

MRHS20 1:25.25Proffit, Abigail

41.08 44.17

Verrado-AZ SO21 1:25.60Elton, Claire

40.71 44.89

MILL FR22 1:25.94Donahue, Katelyn

40.62 45.32

BOUL FR23 1:25.99Mitchell, Mya

41.21 44.78

Deer-Az-AZ FR24 1:27.20Garcia, Kareen

41.47 45.73

Hhs-AZ FR25 1:28.05Langbaum, Nicole

41.80 46.25

OCHS-AZ26 1:30.21Martin, Hayden *

44.04 46.17

ODYS FR27 1:30.42Grjegian, Scarlett

43.10 47.32

SRHS FR28 1:31.76Takahashi, Nana

MRHS29 1:33.69Norton, Sydney

44.26 49.43

Verrado-AZ FR30 1:35.08McCain, Keelee

44.84 50.24

PEOR-AZ FR31 1:35.19Annala, Corona

44.32 50.87

Hawks SO32 1:39.53Johnson, Cameron

45.80 53.73

ODYS SO33 1:41.04Nieto, Isabella

48.38 52.66

DYSA-AZ SR34 1:42.75Lopez-Draeger, Bethanie

49.45 53.30

ODYS SO35 1:44.02Diaz-Gonzalez, Leila

47.31 56.71

CVHS FR36 1:44.30Smith, Madison

ODYS FR37 1:48.13Thelin, Megan

APOL-AZ FR38 1:50.78Sodero, Niomi

Deer-Az-AZ SO39 1:53.10Murphy, Karli

Trivium Knights-AZ SO40 1:54.38Wolfley, Meghan

54.50 59.88

APOL-AZ FR41 1:54.47Hefley, Tonianne

49.97 1:04.50

DYSA-AZ SR42 1:56.39Wallace, Johnna

54.56 1:01.83

SRHS SO--- DQGarcia, Kloey

52.70 1:08.66

OCHS-AZ--- DQBacon, Ava M

39.61 45.05

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs-AZ JR1 1:00.97Watkins, Connor

28.72 32.25

Hawks JR2 1:01.56Felton, Kentaro

28.87 32.69

CVHS FR3 1:01.92Bravo, Marcos

29.43 32.49

Trivium Knights-AZ JR*4 1:02.73Pham, Belton

29.42 33.31

Verrado-AZ JR*4 1:02.73Gamboa, Bryan

29.48 33.25

Hhs-AZ SO6 1:03.42Lungaretti, Nick F

30.16 33.26

OCHS-AZ7 1:05.65McKinney, Anden K

30.47 35.18

Hhs-AZ SR8 1:08.93Hoffer, Riley K

31.96 36.97

MILL JR9 1:13.10Greene, Tyler

34.03 39.07

CVHS JR10 1:13.27Lipsky, Caden

34.49 38.78

Verrado-AZ FR11 1:13.46Watts, Kaleb

34.03 39.43

ODYS12 1:14.10McMahon, Logan

35.06 39.04
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hhs-AZ SR13 1:14.56Scholten, Harrison R

34.33 40.23

LIBE FR14 1:14.72Fortenberry, Ryder

34.74 39.98

CVHS SR15 1:15.93Bassett, Treven

34.54 41.39

MRHS16 1:16.78Ramey, Brock

36.19 40.59

MRHS17 1:17.38Suresh, Rishi

36.85 40.53

OCHS-AZ18 1:19.32Lewis, Jarom *

Hawks JR19 1:19.54Clark, Jaxon J

35.87 43.67

LIBE SO20 1:19.94Lopez, Daniel

38.65 41.29

MILL FR21 1:20.25Arnold, Joel

37.94 42.31

Trivium Knights-AZ SO22 1:20.81Do, Alex

37.29 43.52

LIBE FR23 1:22.24Hunter, Jackson

MRHS24 1:22.53Grohall, Carter

APOL-AZ SO25 1:23.46Olmos, Andrew

38.41 45.05

Desert Edge-AZ JR26 1:23.82Aguilar, Hector

38.36 45.46

ODYS SO27 1:25.76Gilbert, Keaton

40.89 44.87

PEOR-AZ SR28 1:28.14McLamb, Nathaniel

41.38 46.76

ODYS SO29 1:28.24Hartung, Tanner

42.17 46.07

Deer-Az-AZ FR30 1:28.76Montierth, Isaac

40.02 48.74

Deer-Az-AZ SO31 1:28.92McGriff, Peyton

41.69 47.23

MRHS32 1:31.99Rolston, Leo

41.58 50.41

BOUL JR33 1:32.98Kroeger, Aaron

BOUL JR34 1:36.16Cooper, Jack

44.73 51.43

SRHS SR35 1:38.00Castillo, J.A.

45.33 52.67

APOL-AZ FR36 1:38.06Kyaw, Min

46.92 51.14

SRHS FR37 1:39.97LeVander, Ryland

46.31 53.66

Hawks FR38 1:42.13John, Zach

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:37.13Hhs-AZ

1) Caraway, Lily JR 2) Tomey, Taylor E SO

3) Gilligan, MJ J SO 4) Neilson, MJ J SO

26.84 55.51 25.75 53.85

26.33 55.47 24.93 52.30

A2 3:40.58LIBE

1) Kepl, Nicole SR 2) Groholski, Megan JR

3) Lindhag, McKenzi SR 4) Cassingham, Eden SR

25.80 54.15 20.19 57.38

26.40 55.00 25.37 54.05

A3 3:43.73BOUL

1) Salazar, Mariana SO 2) Schoenfelder, Ella SO

3) Schoenfelder, Julia SO 4) Sauer, Caitlyn SR

27.29 55.94 26.62 55.75

26.25 54.94 26.91 57.10

A4 3:55.75MILL

1) Fox, Anya SO 2) Flemming, Kendall FR

3) Clark, Kayla FR 4) Mikes, Abigail JR

27.77 56.97 28.58 1:00.72

28.95 1:01.66 26.72 56.40

A5 3:58.11Verrado-AZ

1) Mellon, Nicole SR 2) Grant-Ford, Jayde JR

3) Kabara, Hailey SO 4) Thompson, Serena JR

29.15 1:03.04 28.50 1:01.20

28.54 59.89 25.72 53.98

A6 4:12.29OCHS-AZ

1) Gutierrez, Kamryn P 2) Bacon, Ava M

3) Pendleton, Piper * 4) Kelley, Makenzie M

27.33 57.25 33.52 1:10.86

31.11 1:07.38 25.61 56.80

A7 4:12.71Trivium Knights-AZ

1) Studtmann, Paige FR 2) Bowen, Keely FR

3) Doyle, Mia JR 4) Moore, Caroline SO

29.38 1:02.84 30.42 1:06.05

29.59 1:02.23 29.47 1:01.59

A8 4:29.38CVHS

1) Thompson, Kate SR 2) Pawlak, Ella SO

3) Flowers, Randi FR 4) Morrison, Tabitha FR

32.69 1:12.00 30.70 1:06.51

31.29 1:06.33 29.97 1:04.54

A9 4:33.88ODYS

1) Moreno, Lucia SO 2) Lopez, Alina SO

3) Earl, Aurora SO 4) Hamlin, Natalie FR

32.26 1:07.38 1:42.07

32.41

A10 4:38.96Deer-Az-AZ

1) Mack, Zion FR 2) Young, Lee SO

3) Raasch, Sarah SO 4) Fernandez, Ella SO

34.61 1:46.43

A11 4:58.01Hawks

1) Sneigowski, Sarah SO 2) Toles, Rebekah S SR

3) Gilliland, Eden R JR 4) Espinoza, Krystyna JR

35.32 1:18.04 1:50.38

39.27

A12 5:04.50APOL-AZ

1) Robbins, Selia JR 2) Ziemianski, Shaelyn FR

3) Flores, Emily JR 4) Pita, Daisy SR

31.37 1:05.92 1:43.56

41.65
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West Valley Invite 2021 - 10/2/2021

Results - Saturday

(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A13 5:18.35SRHS

1) Walczewski, Maddie FR 2) Monet, Charlotte SO

3) Takahashi, Nana FR 4) Garcia, Kloey SO

42.42 1:37.06 2:11.13

46.23 1:17.86 1:57.67 2:30.37

36.85

A--- DQMRHS

1) Alcocer, Kara 2) Allen, Aftin

3) Mahkovtz, Claire 4) Grohall, Madeline

31.81 1:07.75 1:39.52

1:07.92

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:15.98Hhs-AZ

1) Watkins, Connor JR 2) Fox, Michael FR

3) Kelleher, Caden S JR 4) Read, Saxson P SR

23.42 48.44 1:11.86

26.43 49.95 1:15.82

22.86 48.30

A2 3:25.56MILL

1) Fox, Tim SR 2) Nabor, Kai JR

3) Suaverdez, Landon SO 4) Bednarz, Bartek SO

25.23 53.45 1:18.04

26.57 51.44 1:18.82

23.55 48.70

A3 3:25.98OCHS-AZ

1) Tursanovic, Maximus * 2) Lees, Henry *

3) Edlebeck, Nathan H 4) Hopkins, Mason *

24.43 52.11 1:16.93

27.27 52.11 1:19.62

23.74 49.43

A4 3:33.91Trivium Knights-AZ

1) Roberts, Joshua JR 2) Pham, Belton JR

3) de Guzman, Diego SR 4) Faser, Brodin SR

25.84 54.84 1:19.90

28.09 53.44 1:23.63

23.89 50.38

A5 3:34.50BOUL

1) Schultz, Easton SO 2) Williams, Hayden FR

3) Zolnierczyk, Adrian FR 4) Trettel, CJ JR

25.38 54.05 1:50.90

25.38 53.52

23.71 50.08

A6 3:36.66LIBE

1) Fortenberry, Carson JR 2) Ehinger, Trey JR

3) Workman, Branson JR 4) Duran, Christopher JR

26.22 55.76 1:21.53

28.50 54.00 1:22.44

24.88 52.69

A7 3:51.24ODYS

1) Castillo, Michael JR 2) McMahon, Logan

3) Ludlow, Brandon JR 4) Burchardi, Brody JR

26.61 55.20 27.98 58.09

28.90 1:01.34 27.19 56.61

A8 3:53.06Hawks

1) Clavel, Tristan SO 2) Pearsall, Zion JR

3) Clark, Jaxon J JR 4) VanAusdal, Liam J JR

27.22 58.17 1:26.56

32.13 59.16 1:30.70

26.06 55.80

A9 3:56.03Verrado-AZ

1) Machado, Owen SO 2) Cantrell, Cohen FR

3) Kleinschmidt, Liam FR 4) Watts, Kaleb FR

28.22 58.97 28.10 59.88

28.26 58.81 27.56 58.37

A10 3:58.47CVHS

1) Burn, Ryan JR 2) Hood, Landon FR

3) Lipsky, Caden JR 4) Bassett, Treven SR

27.73 57.78 1:26.86

31.05 59.66 1:30.09

28.96 1:01.52

A11 4:01.15APOL-AZ

1) Olmos, Andrew SO 2) Weathersby, Cory SR

3) Pendell, Matthew SR 4) Putnam, Conner JR

30.08 1:03.18 27.25 59.71

27.87 1:01.61 26.72 56.65

A12 4:07.14SRHS

1) Lihs, Alex SO 2) Morales, Evan JR

3) Williams, Austin SO 4) Levin, Jacob FR

30.65 1:04.23 28.60 1:02.37

27.04 1:03.56 23.01 56.98

A13 4:18.86MRHS

1) Yuvaraj, Surya 2) Suresh, Rishi

3) Howe, Jackson 4) Brioux, Scott

32.52 1:16.15 23.67 59.31

31.05 1:06.23 26.36 57.17


